


































































Miracle Mile Community Improvement District
Transaction Report

April 2025
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DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT SPLIT DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

F&M Certificate of Deposit x0823

Beginning 
Balance

22,000.00

Total for F&M Certificate of Deposit x0823

F&M Checking x0801

Beginning 
Balance

49,233.59

04/02/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200021 Calidad Services, Inc. F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $65.00 49,168.59

04/02/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

Department of Justice F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $50.00 49,118.59

04/02/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

Department of Justice F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $50.00 49,068.59

04/02/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200024 John Precissi Jr. F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $37.78 49,030.81

04/02/2025 Check 12683 Department of Justice CHECK (DIGITAL) 12683 F&M Checking 
x0801

DISTRICT MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION:License and 
Permits

$100.00 48,930.81

04/07/2025 Expenditure Google APPS_COMME GOOGLE MIRACLE MILE COMMUNITY F&M Checking 
x0801

DISTRICT MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION:Office/General 
Administrative:Google Workspace

$14.85 48,915.96

04/07/2025 Expenditure Tech Soup (Non Profit 
Accounting

Upfront payment for conversion of QB subscription from retail to non-profit F&M Checking 
x0801

DISTRICT MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION:Office/General 
Administrative:Dues, subscriptions & memberships

$170.00 48,745.96

04/09/2025 Check 200025 Fritz & Liza Chin Family Trust CHECK (DIGITAL) 200025 F&M Checking 
x0801

DISTRICT MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION:Storage Lease $1,200.00 47,545.96

04/09/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200020 Cube 84 Inc. F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $4,995.00 42,550.96

04/10/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200035 Zen VoIP F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $29.13 42,521.83

04/14/2025 Expenditure The Event Helper DBT CRD 0956 96817619 THE EVENT HELPER, INC. 530-477-6521 CA C# 6344 DBT CRD 0956 
04/13/25 96817619 THE EVENT HELPER, INC. 530-477-6521 CA C# 6344

F&M Checking 
x0801

DISTRICT IDENTITY:Event Expenses:Stockton Cruise Night 
Expense

$176.00 42,345.83

04/15/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200028 MMK Group, Inc. F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $5,000.00 37,345.83

04/15/2025 Expenditure The Event Helper DBT CRD 0953 87180722 THE EVENT HELPER, INC. 530-477-6521 CA C# 6344 DBT CRD 0953 
04/15/25 87180722 THE EVENT HELPER, INC. 530-477-6521 CA C# 6344

F&M Checking 
x0801

DISTRICT IDENTITY:Event Expenses:Stockton Cruise Night 
Expense

$83.00 37,262.83

04/15/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200027 Kim Byrd F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $2,389.60 34,873.23

04/16/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200032 Federico Chavez F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $625.00 34,248.23

04/16/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200033 Downtown Stockton Alliance, 
Inc. (Security Ambassador)

F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $6,431.25 27,816.98

04/16/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200034 Downtown Stockton Alliance 
(Maintenance Ambassador )

F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $6,346.25 21,470.73

04/16/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200030 Calidad Services, Inc. F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $3,565.00 17,905.73

04/18/2025 Expenditure Pacific Gas & Electric WEB ONLINE PGANDE WEB XXXXXXXX040225 F&M Checking 
x0801

DORRIS PLACE:Dorris Place Utilities $202.75 17,702.98

04/21/2025 Expenditure Consumer Cellular DDA B/P 0952 25794466 CONSUMER CELLULAR INC 800-6864460 OR C# 6344 DDA B/P 0952 
04/21/25 25794466 CONSUMER CELLULAR INC 800-6864460 OR C# 6344

F&M Checking 
x0801

DISTRICT MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION:Office/General 
Administrative:Phone & Internet Service

$53.05 17,649.93

04/22/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200029 Emily Henderson F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $525.00 17,124.93

04/22/2025 Expenditure GoDaddy DDA B/P 0953 33670294 DNHGODADDY.COM 480-505-8855 AZ C# 6344 DDA B/P 0953 01/06/25 
33670294 DNH*GODADDY.COM 480-505-8855 AZ C# 6344

F&M Checking 
x0801

DISTRICT IDENTITY:Website & Email Services $199.98 16,924.95

04/22/2025 Expenditure Republic Services #208 RSIBILLPAY REPUBLICSERVICES WEB XXXXXXXX5506 F&M Checking 
x0801

CIVIL SIDEWALK:Enhanced Service Programs:Waste 
Management

$860.39 16,064.56

04/25/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

Katie Siegfried F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $1,500.00 14,564.56

04/25/2025 Expenditure Waste Management PAYMENT WASTE MANAGEMENT MIRACLE MILE COMMUNITY F&M Checking 
x0801

DORRIS PLACE:Dorris Place Utilities $70.96 14,493.60

04/30/2025 Bill Payment 
(Check)

200048 Downtown Stockton Alliance, 
Inc. (Security Ambassador)

F&M Checking 
x0801

Accounts Payable (A/P) $332.50 14,161.10

Total for F&M Checking x0801 $35,072.49

F&M Money Market x0802

Beginning 
Balance

2,506.46

04/01/2025 Expenditure F&M Bank - V 3RD PARTY SWEEPS DDA DR F&M Money 
Market x0802

F&M Sweep x0800 $11.64 2,494.82

04/03/2025 Deposit Kevin & Julie Dougherty Family 
Fund

Grant #31097 F&M Money 
Market x0802

Contributed income:Donations directed by individuals $19,500.00 21,994.82

04/03/2025 Deposit Lawrence M Knapp, Inc. DEPOSIT F&M Money 
Market x0802

-Split- $3,382.79 25,377.61

04/04/2025 Expenditure F&M Bank - V 3RD PARTY SWEEPS DDA DR F&M Money 
Market x0802

F&M Sweep x0800 $22,882.79 2,494.82

04/09/2025 Payment City of Stockton F&M Money 
Market x0802

Accounts Receivable (A/R) $10,000.00 12,494.82

04/10/2025 Expenditure F&M Bank - V 3RD PARTY SWEEPS DDA DR F&M Money 
Market x0802

F&M Sweep x0800 $10,000.00 2,494.82

04/30/2025 Deposit Bank of Stockton DEPOSIT F&M Money 
Market x0802

NON-ASSESSED INCOME:Event Income:Event - Taste of the 
Mile:Event - Taste of the Mile - Sponsorship

$2,000.00 4,494.82

04/30/2025 Deposit F&M Bank INTEREST DEPOSIT F&M Money 
Market x0802

NON-ASSESSED INCOME:Interest Income $6.67 4,501.49

04/30/2025 Deposit K&K Law Firm DEPOSIT F&M Money 
Market x0802

Tenant Deposit $3,482.79 7,984.28

04/30/2025 Deposit Mario Enriquez DEPOSIT F&M Money 
Market x0802

NON-ASSESSED INCOME:Event Income:Event - Taste of the 
Mile:Event - Taste of the Mile - Sponsorship

$2,000.00 9,984.28

Total for F&M Money Market x0802 $40,372.25 $32,894.43

F&M Sweep x0800

Beginning 
Balance

58,010.24

04/01/2025 Expenditure F&M Bank - V 3RD PARTY SWEEPS DDA DR F&M Sweep 
x0800

F&M Money Market x0802 $11.64 58,021.88

04/04/2025 Expenditure F&M Bank - V 3RD PARTY SWEEPS DDA DR F&M Sweep 
x0800

F&M Money Market x0802 $22,882.79 80,904.67

04/10/2025 Expenditure F&M Bank - V 3RD PARTY SWEEPS DDA DR F&M Sweep 
x0800

F&M Money Market x0802 $10,000.00 90,904.67

Total for F&M Sweep x0800 $32,894.43

TOTAL $73,266.68 $67,966.92





































































Consent Items Summary – Board Packet 

Dorris Place Consent Items: 
• Window Cleaning Service - Kleerview Professional Services: $85.00 
• PG&E - Awaiting current bill; amount not yet available 
• Cal Water: $52 
• City of Stockton Sewer service: $130 
• City of Stockton Storm drain: $20 
• Cleaning service - Federico Chavez: $625 
• Waste management: $71 
• Lease negotiation, preparation and execution of agreement Lawrence Knapp - KPD Real 

Estate & Advisory Services: $1750.00 
• Lease negotiation, preparation and execution of agreement K&K Law KPD Real Estate & 

Advisory Services: $1750.00 
• Legal Review - Lease Agreement: $488 
• Door Replacement - Central Valley Hardware: $3,559 

Other Consent Items: 
• Jeffrey Gamboni Landscape Architect – Home Depot Reimbursement – Community 

Clean up supplies and flowers: $203 
• Word Press East Cart License Renewal: $89 




















































